
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

R1 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Join The Club  Become A Member Mdn
Distance: 2000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 275673
	 2	 408959
	 3	 064375
	 4	 364455
	 5	 994426
	 6	 909066

ALNAUD
HORUS
NOBLE REIGN
RIBELLATO
BEGAAFD
BAD COMPANY

58
58
58
58
58
58

1
4
6
2
5
3

C J’STON-PORTER
A HEARN
JOEY AZZOPARDI
L RAMOLY
W PIKE
TAJ DYSON

M GRANTHAM
KYM GILL
B POPE
S BARRASS
MS S DICKSON
M PATEMAN

7
7
5
5
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
48
55
53
58
48

	25-�0�-3-2
	35-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-0

$26,167
$14,925
$11,250
$9,997
$8,490
$4,330

	8-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ALNAUD Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 1 Total: 25-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$26,167
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 20-0-3-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B D Johnson, K A Allen & Mrs J M Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $8.5	 Reel Serenity	 2:20.48	 (25.43)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $41	 Kermelia	 2:06.42	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $12	 Ah Kum	 2:10.31	 (25.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $26	 Sweet Surrender	 1:53.52	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $7.5	 Metalic Marlin	 1:54.19	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

2 HORUS Trainer: Kym Gill Barrier: 4 Total: 35-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$14,925
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 22-0-0-0 Track: 12-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Em Dante J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 35-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K E Gill, L W Gill, Mrs W J Miller, D R Miller (Snr), B J Hunting, Miss T Nguyen, A Macdonald, R D Felber, LA Reid & M E Bath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 58	 $151	 Top Of The Walk	 1:07.29	 (24.28)	 12	 10	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $81	 Icandoit Onmyown	 1:26.97	 (25.09)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $201	 Diamonds’N’Rubies	 1:17.92	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 13............................No show
5 of 10	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $81	 Lakeview Lightning	 2:21.34	 (25.82)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $151	 Impressive Jewel	 1:43.80	 (24.20)	 8	 9	 ....10¼............................No show

3 NOBLE REIGN Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,250
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: De La Reign J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L T Italiano, Mrs A P Italiano & M J Rake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 12Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58	 $41	 Ranyx	 1:18.56	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 9	 25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 58	 $15	 Annie Warbucks	 1:36.80	 (23.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Fiore	 58	 $31	 Decision Maker	 1:38.48	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 58	 $8.5	 Triple The Chant	 1:38.65	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Nottle	 55	 $10	 Impressive Jewel	 1:43.80	 (24.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

4 RIBELLATO Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,997
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Gold Buttons J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L V Dawson, Mrs J K Threlfall, T J Dawson & Mrs M Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 58	 $31	 Savage Dancer	 1:12.81	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 16	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $26	 Naughty Tortie	 1:16.52	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noske	 58	 $11	 Decision Maker	 1:38.48	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $14	 Triple The Chant	 1:38.65	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $8.5	 Zandon	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

5 BEGAAFD Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,490
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Lady Natesa J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W G Warr, Miss S C Dickson & C G Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $101	 Our Paladin Al	 1:37.08	 (23.65)	 3	 5	 ...... 11............................No show
4 of 9	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58	 $31	 Royal Trooper	 2:19.83	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $10	 Tobian	 2:10.87	 (25.50)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.3	 Lakeview Lightning	 2:21.34	 (25.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	10]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $14	 Coventry Reef	 2:08.65	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 9................... Every chance

6 BAD COMPANY Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,330
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Black Magic Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Duffield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	28May25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $51	 Opportunistic	 1:23.86	 (22.97)	 12	 13	 ....18½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 58	 $61	 Alabrae	 1:37.36	 (24.23)	 1	 2	 ....18¾............................No show
10 of 11	10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $201	 Strapping Prophet	 1:24.77	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 58	 $41	 Lakeview Lightning	 2:21.34	 (25.82)	 9	 9	 ....10¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Watson	 58	 $61	 Impressive Jewel	 1:43.80	 (24.20)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

R2 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Cuprum Distillery Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	
	 3	 35
	 4	 57
	 5	 85
	 6	 0

ARTISTRY IN MOTION
LORD ARCADIA
QUEEN CARTEL
KERI COMMANDER
DAISIESFORTHELADYS
MISS FINKMEYER

57
57
55
55
55
55

4
2
6
1
5
3

B PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
C COOPER  2 

S PARNHAM
MS V CORVER
J WHITING

T M WOLFE
M GRANTHAM
H BALLANTYNE
RYAN HILL
RYAN HILL
D MCAULIFFE

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
56
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,365
$0
$4,520
$4,075
$2,165
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ARTISTRY IN MOTION Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,365
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Leonardo Da Hinchi Dam: Fine Approach J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T M Wolfe, Mrs K Klason, Mrs N Connolly, J Thompson, K P Hodgson, A Tilbury, Miss S M Wilkins, KNR Standen, K Johnson, Ms H Lawrance, G Salt, C D Salt, P Pryce, B Thornley, A 
Boodhna, F H R U S Racing  (Mgr: A J L Durnin), B A Turner, G L Adamos, B McGhee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 10Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Mahony	 ---	 $--	 Solar Crest	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 24Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Searchin’ Times	 0:54.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Friar’s Legacy	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	12]	 B Parnham	 56	 $6.5	 Country God	 1:12.55	 (24.01)	 5	 10	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

2 LORD ARCADIA Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Arcadia Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 24Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Artistry In Motion	 0:54.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Artistry In Motion	 0:57.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Old Chap	 1:01.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

3 QUEEN CARTEL Trainer: H Ballantyne Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,520
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Miss Somebody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 05May25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Saigon Dancer	 0:24.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 30Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Girls On Fire	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $26	 Beau’s A Lad	 1:13.28	 (23.99)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $20	 Cape Leeuwin	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

4 KERI COMMANDER Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,075
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Kerimba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, S C Baldwin, A L Carver, G M Downie, A G Tuxford, M J Wilson, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown) & Ms J S Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 25Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Searchin’ Times	 0:50.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 54	 $51	 Castle Road	 0:58.10	 (22.81)	 5	 4	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Sharpassa	 0:24.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Old Chap	 1:01.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Nottle	 50.5	 $21	 Crows	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

5 DAISIESFORTHELADYS Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,165
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doubtland Dam: Go Daisy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R L Hill, Miss M Wilson, Miss O P Krul, Perth Wahines (Mgr: Mrs M Wilson), Mrs J M Morley, Mrs D A Keens, Mrs J Robertson, Mrs M Corbett, Desperate Horsewives 6 (Mgr: Mrs T 
Hughes), Mrs T Kudryashova & Dr N Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 28Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Sherpa Express	 0:35.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $31	 Monte Tremezzo	 0:59.58	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Why She Left	 0:24.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Desert Life	 1:03.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $61	 Think Pink Daze	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 MISS FINKMEYER Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Eruption J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), R K Mason, Mrs A Mason, L Mason, Mrs A Malcolm & P Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Valanne Dawn	 0:36.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 07Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Crashed And Burned	 1:00.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 30Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Bundaberg	 0:24.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 A Summer Fling	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $20	 Country God	 1:12.55	 (24.01)	 4	 6	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 14 AUG 2025

R3 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Nixon Electrical Mdn
Distance: 1675m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 583848
	 2	 244254
	 3	 667987
	 4	 765323
	 5	 887224
	 6	 6897
	 7	

PRINCE EPAULETTE
REBELNADO
REGGIO CALABRIA
SECRET INTENT
BELLA VIOLETTA
HAUNTED ANGEL
PORTA MARCIANA

58
58
58
56
56
56
56

7
3
2
5
1
6
4

C COOPER  2 

B PARNHAM
KATE PATEMAN
S PARNHAM
C PARNHAM
MS C AZZOPARDI
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 PRINCE EPAULETTE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,055
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Princess Pierro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L & G P Humberston Racing (Mgr: R L Humberston), Ms B M Thorburn & P R Humberston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 20Apr24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 56.5	 $61	 Bustling	 1:09.06	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 26Dec24	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 57	 $*2.2	 Promising	 0:58.56	 (22.49)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57	 $6	 Deel Her In	 1:10.96	 (23.07)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 58	 $5.5	 Diamonds’N’Rubies	 1:17.92	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $31	 Talkaway	 1:25.13	 (24.51)	 12	 12	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

2 REBELNADO Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,340
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Rebel Queen J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), C M Rowston, M J Rowston, H P Carruthers, A C Ritchie, K E Tatam, T A Tatam, N Aylmore, A J L Durnin, B M Green, D M Green, G 
McLearie, D Russell, The Lads Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L Ransted), T Wall, Mrs C Sheppa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 13Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*2.7	 Mississippi Dawn	 1:25.56	 (24.36)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 16	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $7	 Machine Gun Gracie	 1:37.36	 (23.75)	 11	 9	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 11Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 58	 $6	 Savage Dancer	 1:12.81	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 16	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 58	 $4.8	 Naughty Tortie	 1:16.52	 (23.11)	 14	 13	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $7.5	 Talkaway	 1:25.13	 (24.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

3 REGGIO CALABRIA Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,554
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Drive On J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), APJ (Mgr: P J Riky), Brady Street (Mgr: R P Gartrell), A A Gomez, K Hassan, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), S & G Thoroughbreds 
(Mgr: A Slade), R J Wade &  C H Yeak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11May25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Noske	 58	 $26	 Lucky I Am	 1:03.49	 (22.70)	 5	 5	 ....10¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $26	 Regal Service	 1:12.63	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 04Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 58	 $12	 Auto Cruise	 1:19.62	 (23.20)	 6	 8	 ....14¼............................No show
8 of 12	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Kate Pateman	 55	 $51	 Countess Of Kenna	 1:05.04	 (23.61)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 27Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Kate Pateman	 58	 $11	 Heavy Metal	 1:12.68	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

4 SECRET INTENT Trainer: T Triscari Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$25,745
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-2

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Amillionite J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 11-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J N M Triscari, C E Sullivan, Mrs C A Holly, P M Galvin, Mrs K L Darrah, M Percasky & Mrs W Percasky

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 09Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 H Watson	 55	 $10	 Aces To Win	 1:32.22	 (24.99)	 16	 13	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Watson	 55	 $21	 Magical Sequence	 1:13.10	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 56	 $17	 Asphalt	 1:28.71	 (25.63)	 4	 2	 ..... 7½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $3.9	 Swift Streaker	 1:41.26	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 56	 $3.5	 Impressive Jewel	 1:43.80	 (24.20)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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5 BELLA VIOLETTA Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,820
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Purple Miss J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Reeves, Mrs R Reeves, Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), R W Smith, M G Comerford, Nui Mara Farm (Mgr: A J Reeves), J Porter-Scott & D Bland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 27Oct24	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 55	 $21	 Patron Express	 1:25.27	 (22.99)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 05Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54	 $15	 Uni Strike	 1:53.51	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56	 $17	 Asphalt	 1:28.71	 (25.63)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $3.6	 Amamus	 1:32.32	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5	 Coventry Reef	 2:08.65	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

6 HAUNTED ANGEL Trainer: B Kersley Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Angel’s Force J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lightning Bloodstock (Mgr: C Rosier), D Atkinson, R Brand, J Buscall, L T Candeloro, Z J Candeloro, C Novatscou, Ms S M Hall, J W Logie, Mrs B Logie, A R Macalister, Mrs G McCor-
mick, G R McPhail, B W Kersley, Mrs M Pooley, J J Dragovich, B W Fairlie, LA K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $101	 Astro World	 1:24.53	 (24.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
8 of 14	 29Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms T Faithfull	 53.5	 $31	 Amazing Cheat	 1:24.41	 (24.33)	 13	 12	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 10Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $10	 Manhattan Jewel	 1:31.48	 (23.49)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 5	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Rolling Ruler	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $26	 Girls On Fire	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

7 PORTA MARCIANA Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Piran J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R R Attwell Snr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Feb24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Close Talker	 1:00.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....33¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	10Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Safekeeper	 1:02.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 24Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Bulletin Beau	 1:01.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....24¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 2	 23Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Spare A Prayer	 1:04.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Nine Ball	 1:03.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
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R4 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Swan Draught Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 326180
	 2	 086196
	 3	 510327
	 4	 553546
	 5	 026022
	 6	 32451
	 7	 699567

G’DAY BLOKE
CHEETO
SHAULA
ALMAYA
THE LUCKY CHIP
GIRLS ON FIRE
PAVLIANI

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
56.5
54.5

1
3
5
6
7
4
2

J WHITING
NATIKA RIORDAN  3 

J BROWN
S WEBSTER  3 

W PIKE
C PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT

R BAYLISS
R C MCPHERSON
MS K WARWICK
MACK HALL
B POPE
M LANE
T GLASSON

5
4
5
6
7
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
60
58
57
59
47

	12-�1�-2-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-2-2
	21-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	21-�1�-0-1

$32,310
$17,215
$25,290
$34,283
$39,946
$63,190
$21,891

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 G’DAY BLOKE Trainer: R Bayliss Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,310
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Spangled Image J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/25 (42 Days)
Owner: R W Des Bouvrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 19Jan25	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $2.8	 Smooth Chino	 0:59.48	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $14	 Top Of The Walk	 1:07.29	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $7	 Beyond The Wall	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $31	 God She’s Sassy	 0:58.56	 (22.77)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 15	30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 60	 $51	 Diamond Dancer	 1:13.36	 (24.29)	 12	 6	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted

2 CHEETO Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,215
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Readabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (70 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 11May25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valas	 57.5	 $81	 Lucky I Am	 1:03.49	 (22.70)	 3	 3	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 21May25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms J Valas	 55	 $201	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.01	 (24.00)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 58	 $19	 Asphalt	 1:27.33	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $91	 Housewife	 1:23.65	 (23.53)	 1	 2	 ....10¼............................No show
6 of 12	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms J Valas	 60	 $81	 Talkaway	 1:25.13	 (24.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

3 SHAULA Trainer: Ms K Warwick Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,290
Jockey: J Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dora’s Ready J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/02/25 (179 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham & Mrs M Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16Feb25	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $18	 Ahab	 1:35.89	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 14	27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Macredmond	 61	 $15	 Warchime	 1:54.43	 (24.76)	 8	 11	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Macredmond	 60.5	 $19	 Flanagan	 1:38.71	 (24.21)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 57	 $41	 Kervette	 1:19.53	 (22.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 15	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 59.5	 $4	 Diamond Dancer	 1:13.36	 (24.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

4 ALMAYA Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$34,283
Jockey: S Webster (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: My Ramayo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/24 (442 Days)
Owner: Ms W S Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 30Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 58.5	 $13	 Pond Master	 1:43.94	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 17Nov24	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 60.5	 $5	 King Mahuta	 1:37.51	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 27Nov24	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 60	 $*2.9	 Miff Muffered Moof	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 59	 $7	 Candlelight Sherif	 2:05.99	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 18Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	 3]	 L Campbell	 56	 $12	 Santa Brae	 2:18.11	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
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5 THE LUCKY CHIP Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$39,946
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 14-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-3-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: She Can Shazam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/06/23 (798 Days)
Owner: H Hodgkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 04Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $26	 Frappuccino	 1:23.64	 (23.72)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $16	 Kimberley Rose	 1:23.76	 (23.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 57	 $11	 Leetron	 1:26.92	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 56.5	 $11	 Zouconi	 1:24.06	 (23.23)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $8.5	 Choux Shoe	 1:26.22	 (25.25)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 GIRLS ON FIRE Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$63,190
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Amelia’s On Fire J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Ms A Tan, Champagne Dolls (T Edwards), SLIPP ‘C (Mgr: P Mayfield), Mrs J Walsh, Eileens (Mgr: Mrs P Johnston), Mrs R Reeves, L Turner, Mrs X Shen, Ms L Kang, Ms A Cliff, Mrs C 
Hurst, Berry and Co (Mgr: Mrs A Warner), Ms L Britton, Miss B Chisholm, Mrs P J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 55	 $8.5	 Luana Miss	 0:59.44	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 25Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*3.5	 Da Generals Son	 0:59.30	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 15Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 55	 $31	 Do I Feel Lucky	 1:11.49	 (23.64)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 55	 $9	 Twisted Steel	 1:00.16	 (23.92)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 54	 $*1.3	 Bagger Prince	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 PAVLIANI Trainer: T Glasson Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,891
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Resonates J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (448 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $51	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:17.59	 (23.82)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¼............................No show
9 of 12	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 Ava Catarino	 53	 $26	 Cherokee Miss	 1:38.01	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ava Catarino	 51.5	 $15	 One Punch	 1:32.70	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	14]	 J Whiting	 54	 $31	 Choux Shoe	 1:26.22	 (25.25)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 51	 $13	 Triple The Chant	 1:43.95	 (25.14)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
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R5 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | TABtouch Past The Post Payouts Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 471049
	 2	 293760
	 3	 323523
	 4	 712748
	 5	 000173
	 6	 339698
	 7	 341045
	 8	 205793

PLAY DICE
MISS ESPRIT
CENTRE BOND
PHAROAH SHOW
MAGICASH
MAGNUM CLASS
RUN PATTIE RUN
THREE GRAND

60
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55

7
8
2
1
5
3
4
6

C J’STON-PORTER
TAJ DYSON
J WHITING
AMY JO HAYES  2 

W PIKE
MS J MCNAUGHT
JOEY AZZOPARDI
MADI DERRICK

D HOPPERTON
KIRSTEN MELIS
G C BALLANTYNE
M GRANTHAM
T IKENUSHI
P J NAYLOR
MS R L WILLIAMS
S BURTON

5
6
5
4
5
6
5
6

M
M
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
63
63
61
61
61
56

	11-�2�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	 9-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	22-�3�-2-6
	14-�2�-2-3
	27-�2�-5-6

$70,870
$48,055
$37,220
$42,630
$61,410
$87,906
$90,890
$89,005

	9-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	15-�0�-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 PLAY DICE Trainer: D Hopperton Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$70,870
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 60 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Scampin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/24 (295 Days)
Owner: Mrs J K Hopperton, D H Hopperton, M J Jenkins, G D Grover, B G Gould, M D Dunwoodie, J A Gould & Miss C L Herlihy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 09Oct24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $8	 Storyville	 1:10.49	 (23.25)	 3	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 23Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 59	 $6.5	 Flagship	 1:12.25	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 12	09Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $19	 Playing Rio	 1:11.11	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 15Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $12	 Rissoles	 1:10.52	 (22.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 27Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 60	 $3.4	 Kiralui	 1:12.38	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼............................No show

2 MISS ESPRIT Trainer: Kirsten Melis Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$48,055
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

6yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Miss Swiss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/24 (557 Days)
Owner: G A McTaggart, M J Roe, Miss K E M Melis, N D Caporaso, B S Perreau, Mrs K A Mctaggart & D Dole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29Mar24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 60	 $6.5	 Wicked Venom	 0:59.15	 (23.04)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½............................No show
3 of 6	 13Apr24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 55	 $61	 Baby Paris	 1:10.00	 (23.22)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 27Apr24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55	 $26	 Sapphire Street	 1:23.48	 (23.50)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 18Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 57	 $11	 Empress Of India	 0:59.25	 (22.88)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
12 of 13	19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $51	 Regal Statue	 1:10.35	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

3 CENTRE BOND Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$37,220
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Bondi Dam: Centro Gal J+H: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/03/24 (503 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 60	 $2.5	 Bohemian Diamond	 1:25.76	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 25Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*2.4	 Uncle Gerard	 1:24.38	 (23.74)	 7	 8	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 01Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*3.5	 Caporetto	 1:10.80	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 15	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $3.6	 Too Soon	 1:31.26	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 09Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Cooper	 57.5	 $3.6	 With Discretion	 1:31.08	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

4 PHAROAH SHOW Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$42,630
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Show Honey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/02/25 (179 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*2.4	 Hey Pino	 1:12.13	 (23.87)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 27Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 59	 $3.6	 Dug Another Hole	 1:25.28	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 12Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $6	 Bambun Boy	 1:55.50	 (23.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 22Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $26	 Sail Session	 1:50.14	 (23.57)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 05Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $6	 Fine Touch	 1:49.71	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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5 MAGICASH Trainer: T Ikenushi Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$61,410
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Testa Magic J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/25 (57 Days)
Owner: D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 7	 22Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55	 $3.8	 Ginnivan	 0:58.78	 (22.66)	 6	 6	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
0 of 12	 10Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $5.5	 Deferred	 1:15.40	 (24.71)	 2	 3	 .....DQ.................. Incident report
1 of 10	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $*3.2	 Diamond Dancer	 0:59.62	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $5	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Earth God	 1:04.72	 (23.32)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

6 MAGNUM CLASS Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$87,906
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57.5 Good: 15-3-1-5 Track: 7-1-0-3

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 11-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Top Of The Class J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/01/24 (571 Days)
Owner: P J Naylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 60	 $*2.3	 Aunty Jean	 1:05.52	 (23.65)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 23Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 60	 $26	 Catch The Red Eye	 0:58.78	 (22.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 8	 14Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 59.5	 $15	 Dreamtime Jean	 1:12.58	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 11Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $101	 Haida Gwaii	 0:59.43	 (23.26)	 10	 9	 ........ 5............................No show
8 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $91	 Earth God	 1:04.72	 (23.32)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

7 RUN PATTIE RUN Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$90,890
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 3-2-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Pattie Me Lass J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (70 Days)
Owner: Mrs A F Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 17Jul24	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 C Cooper	 56	 $5	 Made In Mexico	 0:57.56	 (22.45)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58.5	 $11	 Alma Mater	 1:13.35	 (24.80)	 10	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
14 of 16	28Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $20	 God’s Gate	 1:17.91	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58	 $11	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $8.5	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:33.78	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

8 THREE GRAND Trainer: S Burton Barrier: 6 Total: 27-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$89,005
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 55 Good: 20-2-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-4-2
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/05/24 (451 Days)
Owner: A R W Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	16Apr25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $*4.2	 Uukhai	 1:12.03	 (22.90)	 11	 10	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $12	 Romming Danger	 1:10.60	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 14May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 S Webster	 52	 $16	 Chop Suey	 1:11.36	 (22.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55.5	 $18	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $5.5	 Chino La Diva	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
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R6 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Bunbury Volkswagen Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 534260
	 2	 500969
	 3	 2
	 4	 3
	 5	
	 6	 325576
	 7	 263
	 8	 476476
	 9	 5
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	 08

SATURDAY SESH
AIN’TNOCUREFORLOVE
MYSTERIOUS FORTUNE
OLD MATE HENRY
OUI OUI LE VET
GREY REVOLUTION
MUZZA’S GIFT
HAMADRYAD
FLAVOURSOME
LUNA ASCENDING
NAZELEN
STARTLING STAR
SO MUCH SERENITY

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
53.5

1
11
9
12
4
6
13
2
3
8
5
10
7

S PARNHAM
NATIKA RIORDAN  3 

JOEY AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
B PARNHAM
A HEARN
C COOPER  2 

J WHITING
AMY JO HAYES  2 

MS J MCNAUGHT
MS V CORVER
C J’STON-PORTER
E WHITTINGTON

A MALEY
MS M MIDGLEY
D HARRISON
S CASEY
MS T ITZSTEIN
CHARLOTTE SKERRITT
H BALLANTYNE
W BRADSHAW
M GRANTHAM
MS A KING
A K REID
M GRANTHAM
T M WOLFE

4
5
4
4
5
5
4
5
4
4
6
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
44
60
60
--
51
55
48
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-1-1
	14-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$10,890
$7,553
$4,650
$2,200
$0
$21,166
$7,300
$5,555
$725
$0
$0
$0
$450

	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SATURDAY SESH Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,890
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Female Agent J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A W Maley, Go Charlie (Mgr: L J Dwyer), G S Ward, H J Carroll, T W Churstain & C P Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $6.5	 Favourite Songs	 0:57.40	 (22.59)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $*2.1	 Venturo	 1:14.03	 (23.94)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 57	 $4.2	 Yougivemechills	 1:19.85	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 12Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $16	 Mighty Hosanna	 1:04.84	 (22.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
14 of 16	23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 Ms L Fiore	 57	 $17	 Awesome Boy	 1:11.95	 (23.20)	 15	 16	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

2 AIN’TNOCUREFORLOVE Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 11 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,553
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Cohen Dam: Empire West J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D G Love & Mrs J L Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	17Jul24	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $19	 Vancouver Storm	 1:52.61	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....18½....................... Not sighted
15 of 16	12Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $151	 L’Il Capri	 1:25.69	 (23.73)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 29Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1685	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $101	 Rock In Wonder	 1:43.18	 (23.64)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 11	 09Oct24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $91	 Starwalker	 2:07.02	 (25.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 11	 14Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Galati	 58	 $101	 Virikah	 1:43.46	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....11¼............................No show

3 MYSTERIOUS FORTUNE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,650
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Mystic Maid J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Darling View Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C B Atwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Aug24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Pearl King	 0:59.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 10Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Magic Carats	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 24Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Power To Rule	 0:56.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 06Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57	 $21	 Sixinch Heels	 1:11.76	 (22.68)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Old Mate Henry	 1:03.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

4 OLD MATE HENRY Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Blooper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W F Clarke, R A Clarke, R J Clarke & Miss J E Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 02Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 North Face	 0:56.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 07Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Admire The Girl	 0:59.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 15	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noske	 57	 $10	 Exceed The Planet	 1:11.20	 (23.61)	 13	 11	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Mysterious Fortune	 1:03.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
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5 OUI OUI LE VET Trainer: Ms T Itzstein Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Pegasus Skye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Owen, Mrs C A Owen, C E Itzstein & Mrs T L Itzstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 King Of Muster	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Lucky Moon	 1:02.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

6 GREY REVOLUTION Trainer: Charlotte Skerritt Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$21,166
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 56 Good: 12-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Fiftyshadesofgrey J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P A Ibbotson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $31	 Point Rocks	 0:58.19	 (22.71)	 4	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 03Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $16	 Countess Of Kenna	 0:57.29	 (22.34)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Hearn	 56	 $21	 Haida Gwaii	 0:58.60	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 01May25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Hearn	 56	 $3.8	 Buster’s Girl	 1:19.07	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Holly Nottle	 53	 $6	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

7 MUZZA’S GIFT Trainer: H Ballantyne Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,300
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Foxiest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Ballantyne, Mrs E R Riseley, V Riseley, N P C Syndicate, J R Risely, Sangalli Bros, G L Montague, Mrs L J Montague, M S Doherty, Brit Racing, J ARIELLI, P N Parker, V Del 
Casale, Beers and Banter No. 3, M Henderson, Ms R L Kinnear, A J Colley & D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Think Lika Winner	 1:01.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 16Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Global Trip	 0:55.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $*2.5	 Dolce Diva	 0:57.29	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $3.4	 Miss Valmalenco	 1:05.43	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 7	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $9	 Prince	 0:56.36	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

8 HAMADRYAD Trainer: W Bradshaw Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,555
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Karriwood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T A Bannister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 56	 $31	 Runaway Winston	 1:24.86	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ava Catarino	 53	 $51	 The Mighty Bell	 0:58.57	 (22.70)	 2	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Cooper	 53	 $51	 G’day Bloke	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Cooper	 54	 $31	 Global Trip	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 54	 $19	 Girls On Fire	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

9 FLAVOURSOME Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Butterboom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 07Oct24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Anaballistic	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 28Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Bosisto	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 10Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Peanut Butter	 0:57.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Galway Shawl	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Cooper	 53	 $14	 Prince	 0:56.36	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....12½.......................... Fair effort

10 LUNA ASCENDING Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: First Black J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S King, R P Webster, P A Webster, P M Williamson & P J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kate Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Prince	 0:58.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S Marlborough	 ---	 $--	 Mysterious Fortune	 1:03.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
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11 NAZELEN Trainer: A K Reid Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Xan Xan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A K W R Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Profound Benefit	 0:59.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

12 STARTLING STAR Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Galaxy Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20May24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Noahquintilly	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 24Sep24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Shamilian Miss	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 07Oct24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Zouconi	 0:58.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	17Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Caraway	 1:01.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Mysterious Fortune	 1:03.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

13 SO MUCH SERENITY Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: E Whittington WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Royal Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), A J L Durnin, S K Durnin, N D Carlino, J Davidson, K P Hodgson, P Pryce, J Thompson, N G Hasch, C Williams & Mrs R Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 3	 10Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Pressurised	 0:59.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	22Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $31	 Loves Talking	 1:05.09	 (23.53)	 11	 11	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 A Summer Fling	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $17	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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R7 14 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Cheers Mark Hillson Memorial Hcp (C5)
Distance: 1675m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 055711
	 2	 917960
	 3	 055016
	 4	 636233
	 5	 168273
	 6	 705329
	 7	 357067
	 8	 540454
	 9	 861808
	10	 009070
	11	 009680
	12	 543487

KERVETTE
TROOPER PHOENIX
LYRICAL ANGEL
WORCESTER
NO PEER
CANNY JACK
FULL OF MERIT
LOOKS
WAYNE THE PAIN
WHO BY FIRE
ARNRAY
BAY STREET

59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
54.5
54
54

3
4
7
13
1
12
5
6
8
9
11
2

C COOPER  2 

KATE PATEMAN
S PARNHAM
W PIKE
JOEY AZZOPARDI
MS J MCNAUGHT
MADI DERRICK
A HEARN
J WHITING
NATIKA RIORDAN  3 

MS V CORVER
AMY JO HAYES  2 

D M LUCIANI
A PATEMAN
KIERAN REGAN
DYLAN BAIRSTOW
MS D RIORDAN
MS C STELMACH
S BURTON
T M WOLFE
MISTY BAZELEY
MS M MIDGLEY
K SCALLAN
M GRANTHAM

5
6
5
6
6
7
6
6
5
7
8
7

M
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
62
61
60
60
59
57
55
52
54

	25-�4�-5-4
	17-�2�-3-3
	14-�2�-0-3
	15-�2�-3-4
	28-�4�-3-3
	53-�5�-5-4
	25-�2�-8-3
	38-�5�-5-4
	24-�3�-2-1
	32-�2�-2-2
	46-�4�-12-2
	40-�3�-7-7

$174,380
$53,494
$58,895
$71,340
$115,282
$244,897
$97,886
$137,659
$99,293
$54,615
$133,761
$107,923

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 403917 HE’S ARCHIE 57 10 C J’STON-PORTER MS C STELMACH 6 G AUS 60 	48-�4�-4-5 $133,293 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 KERVETTE Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 3 Total: 25-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$174,380
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 6-3-2-0 56-58kg: 14-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Crown Saga J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 25-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-4-2 Last Win: 30/07/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Two Fillies Stud (Mgr: N A Tufilli)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $31	 Last Command	 1:29.74	 (23.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 06May25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 55	 $5	 Good Prize	 1:38.76	 (24.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM72	 [	12]	 J Ford	 53	 $26	 Walking Painting	 1:43.29	 (23.36)	 11	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Cooper	 53	 $20	 Shaula	 1:19.53	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 13	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 C Cooper	 55.5	 $*4	 Barecove Rock	 1:43.67	 (24.13)	 12	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win

2 TROOPER PHOENIX Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$53,494
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Flirtatious J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/01/25 (211 Days)
Owner: A Pateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Kate Pateman	 59	 $16	 Cohen’s Song	 1:37.66	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
7 of 10	 09Feb25	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Kate Pateman	 61.5	 $*3.3	 Sirota	 1:56.54	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Kate Pateman	 58.5	 $61	 Desert Dancing	 0:58.82	 (22.73)	 6	 9	 ..... 9¼............................No show
6 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Kate Pateman	 59	 $61	 Chino La Diva	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valas	 55.5	 $71	 Lombadina	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

3 LYRICAL ANGEL Trainer: Kieran Regan Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$58,895
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Bontessa J+H: 7-1-0-3 Turf: 14-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/03/25 (141 Days)
Owner: J K Regan, L Regan, J Regan, K J Regan, J H Regan, Mrs G Regan, B M Regan, B Ryan, W Craigie, M Craigie, R J Coleman, K R Nutt, Mrs J Nutt, R Sofoulis, Mrs W Sofoulis, A Hill & 
Mrs S Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $12	 Twilight Tale	 1:37.47	 (23.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 56	 $9	 Beejay Boy	 2:05.66	 (24.17)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	12Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $7	 Allegro Sonata	 1:53.69	 (23.49)	 9	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
1 of 13	 26Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Bambun Boy	 2:17.77	 (24.54)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $12	 Noble Connection	 1:34.94	 (23.61)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

4 WORCESTER Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 13 Total: 15-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$71,340
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 15-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Key To Dance J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 29/05/24 (442 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T D Spencer, M J Brennan, D L Cunningham, Mrs R M Cunningham, E Delaney, R Leigh, Mrs A Pivac, M G Taylor, T Warner & Manracing Australia (Mgr: Dr M Coxall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Revelare	 1:35.41	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 16Jan25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $4.8	 Our Couver	 1:36.81	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 6	 09Feb25	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $2.8	 Junebug	 1:35.89	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 58	 $*3.3	 Noble Connection	 1:34.94	 (23.61)	 3	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 59	 $5	 Kervette	 1:43.67	 (24.13)	 6	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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5 NO PEER Trainer: Ms D Riordan Barrier: 1 Total: 28-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$115,282
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 57.5 Good: 21-3-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Cuthbert J+H: 11-3-1-1 Turf: 28-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/01/25 (203 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Riordan, S K Lynch, W B Jeffreys & P R Jeffreys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55.5	 $20	 Rock ‘n’ The Jam	 1:38.12	 (23.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 12Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54.5	 $21	 Cross Statement	 1:18.07	 (22.76)	 10	 9	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
2 of 14	 28Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54.5	 $91	 Arcadia Park	 1:37.73	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 H 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Joseph Azzopardi	 55	 $14	 Lano	 1:47.42	 (26.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54.5	 $15	 Gage Roads	 1:40.88	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

6 CANNY JACK Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 12 Total: 53-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$244,897
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 30-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 26-5-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Belle La Vie J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 53-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-3-3 Last Win: 28/01/23 (929 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, W D Kendall, E A Gizzarelli & M C Tas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $201	 Chollima	 1:25.80	 (23.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼............................ Poor run
5 of 16	 25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	15]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Platinum Shot	 1:22.92	 (23.37)	 16	 16	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Simply Thinkin’	 1:25.89	 (23.71)	 11	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $11	 Asphalt	 1:40.00	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $10	 Gage Roads	 1:40.88	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show

7 FULL OF MERIT Trainer: S Burton Barrier: 5 Total: 25-2-8-3 Prize Money: A$97,886
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 57 Good: 21-2-7-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-2-4-0 56-58kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Bellay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/24 (313 Days)
Owner: S D Burton & Mrs S D Burton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1680	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $8	 Missile Storm	 1:44.80	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 16Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $10	 Dashing Erika	 1:43.28	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
12 of 12	09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 58	 $31	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 58	 $31	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:33.78	 (24.21)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 57.5	 $17	 He’s Archie	 1:35.15	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

8 LOOKS Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 38-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$137,659
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 56.5 Good: 27-3-4-3 Track: 5-0-1-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 8-1-3-2 56-58kg: 16-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Talent J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 38-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/04/25 (126 Days)
Owner: D P Panizza, B J Panizza & T M Wolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28May25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 56.5	 $16	 Six Shooter	 1:23.78	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
12 of 14	14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 55	 $21	 Chollima	 1:25.80	 (23.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $14	 Dirty Chai	 1:12.25	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 4]	 A Hearn	 54.5	 $14	 Simply Thinkin’	 1:25.89	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 A Hearn	 55	 $8.5	 Santanova	 1:17.47	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

9 WAYNE THE PAIN Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 8 Total: 24-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$99,293
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: La Mia Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/06/25 (67 Days)
Owner: A M Bazeley, B E Barnicott, J D White, Mrs M L Bazeley, Mrs D K Bazeley, Miss C O Bazeley, Ms T L Leslie, I D Zbyrko, Miss C S Halligan & D Dolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21May25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ava Catarino	 54	 $41	 Lord Shiva	 0:58.93	 (22.98)	 8	 6	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 B Parnham	 60	 $6	 Work Home Front	 1:24.13	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 13	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ava Catarino	 54.5	 $31	 Fifth Essence	 1:26.05	 (24.97)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $8.5	 Odinaka	 1:48.24	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $15	 He’s Archie	 1:35.15	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

10 WHO BY FIRE Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 9 Total: 32-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,615
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cohen Dam: Renegade Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/01/24 (587 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Midgley, Mrs V A Harper, P J Trefort, J M Cooper, Mrs W L Cooper, Mrs L M Avery, D R Avery & Mrs K Whittle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms T Faithfull	 56	 $31	 Great Fortune	 1:25.69	 (23.73)	 7	 9	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 29Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1685	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Central Force	 1:42.54	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....16¾............................No show
14 of 14	16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM46+	[	 5]	 C Nicoll	 58.5	 $61	 Pointless Praise	 1:24.16	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ....16½.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Natika Riordan	 52	 $101	 Final Authority	 0:57.31	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $151	 Village Girl	 1:18.12	 (--.--)	 4	 9	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
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11 ARNRAY Trainer: K Scallan Barrier: 11 Total: 46-4-12-2 Prize Money: A$133,761
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 54 Good: 32-2-8-2 Track: 7-1-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 46-4-12-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-4-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (438 Days)
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B P Johnson, Mrs J M Allen & K A Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	07May25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 A Hearn	 55	 $51	 Black For Cash	 1:38.64	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM54+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 55	 $51	 Grand Reserve	 2:06.29	 (23.33)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
6 of 9	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $26	 Angel’s My Name	 1:45.21	 (25.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 First Encounter	 2:08.96	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 Forever Boy	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

12 BAY STREET Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 2 Total: 40-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$107,923
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 24-1-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Hats’n’heels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-4 Last Win: 21/04/25 (115 Days)
Owner: Miss S J Fairhurst, K R Coatz, W E Nicholas & Miss T L De Campo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $7	 L’Il Capri	 1:38.10	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 Angel’s My Name	 1:45.21	 (25.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 2218	 S 	 BM54+	[	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $5	 Starwalker	 2:22.07	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	11]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $7.5	 Major Mario	 2:21.67	 (23.87)	 12	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM50+	[	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.2	 Be Awesome	 2:12.63	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

13 HE’S ARCHIE Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 10 Total: 48-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$133,293
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 38-4-3-5 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 34-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Lady Wildfire J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 48-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (14 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, P W Ward & Mrs L E Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	15Mar25	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM52+	[	 7]	 A Hearn	 58	 $*3.1	 Heaps Of Moolah	 1:48.12	 (26.13)	 10	 11	 ....15½.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Hearn	 55.5	 $51	 Santanova	 1:03.82	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 A Hearn	 54	 $81	 Asphalt	 1:26.60	 (25.25)	 5	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
1 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $20	 One Punch	 1:35.15	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 10	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 A Hearn	 55	 $51	 Rock In Wonder	 1:40.07	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse


